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) Date: JAN 08 1991 Employer Identification Number: %
\ 35-1332797 A
Contact Person: Qj
KIM NGUYEN S

QRKEHﬂEﬁFIEHEFESTIUAﬁ$iNQ 5 Contact Telephane Number:
VINCENNES CIRCLE 600 ' (513) &B54-3%7%
INGIANAPOLISY IN 46263

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31

'Feundation Status Classification:
E¢9(a) (1D

Advance Ruling Feriod Begins:
T i WIS SR -4 -0 B _

Advance.Ruling Periwd ‘Ends:
December 31y 1995 ¢

Addendum Applies:

No
Tmar Applicaent:
fased on information suppliady and assuming your operations witl be as

stated in your application for racognition of ex2mption, we have deterained you
are exempt from Federal income tax under section 50L(a) wf the Internal
Revenye Code as an organizabion described in section 5014c) (2},

_ Kecause you are a newly crested arganizaticons we are not now making 3

“_/ final determination of your foundation status under secticn 50%(a) of the Cadz.,
Hewevers we have determined that you can reasonably be erpected to be a public—
ly supported grganization described in secticns TOF(a) (1} and 170 (1A (vil.

A y
.\wﬂj

Accordinglys you will be trested as a publicly supported arganizatian
and not as a private foundatinm during an advance ruling pericd. This
advance ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pericvds you must
submit to us information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling pericd. If you
establish that you have Dbeen 3 publicly supported organizations you wili be
classified as a section 50%9(a) (1) or 509(a) (2) arganizeticn as lang as you cons
tinue to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. 1f you do nok
meet the public support requirements during the advance ruling pericods you vil)
be classified as a private foundation for future pericds. Alscs if ywu are

‘classified as a private foundationy you Will be treated as a private foundation
from the date of your inceptieon for purposes of sectinns 507(d) and 474C.

. Grantars and contributors may rely on the determination that you are not a

private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling perind,
If you submit the required information within the 90 dayss: grantors and centri-
butors may continue tu rely on the advance determination until the Service
makes a final determination of your foundation status.
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1f notice that you will no tanger be treated as & publicly suppurted or-
ganization is published in the Internal Revenue Bultetins grantors and can-
tributars may not rely on this determination after the date of such pubiice-
tion. 1n additiens if you lose your status as a publicly supported organiza-
tion and a granter orF contributor was responsible foary or was aware ofs the act
or failure to acty that resulted in your loss of such statuss that person may
not rely on this.determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Aleoy if & grantor or contributor learned that the Servica had given notice
that you wouid de resoved from classification as 3 publicly supported arganizas
tisnes than that person @ay not rely on this detaermination as »f €he date such
knowledge was acquired.

1f your sources of supporty Gr your purposes: characters or method of
oparation changer please let us knoWw S0 We can consider the effect of the
change on your exempt status and foundation status. In the case of an amend-
mant Lo ywur prganizational document or bylawsy please sand us a coapy of the
amended document or Bylans. Alses you snhoeld inform us of 3!l ghanges in your
name or address.

aAs of January L1 1934y you are liable for taxes under %he Federa! Insur-
ance Contributions Act (sacial security taxes) on remuneration of %100 or M
you pay &o esch of your employees during a calendar year. You are not tiable
far the tax impaused unders the Federal Unemplayment Tax pckt (FUTAY.

““»,J Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise tapes under Chapter 42 of the Cede. Howevers you are
not automatically exempt from other Federal 2xcise gaxes. I1f you have any

questions about excisas amploymenty oOr sther Fedaral taxes: please fet us
KnoH.

Denars may deduct contributions Tto you as provided in section 170 of the
Cade. Begquests:s fegaciesy devises» transfersy ar gifts to you or far your use
are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the appli-
cable provisions of sections 2065+ 21061 and 2522 of the Code.

Contribution deducticns are allowable Yo donors only to the entent that
their cantributions are giftss with no consideraticn received. Tickst pur-
chases and similar payments in conjunctinn RWith fundraising events may nat
necessarily qualify as deductible contributinns:y depending on the circum=
stances. See Revenue Ruling §7-246y published in Cumylative Bulletin 1967-21
on page 104y which sats forth guidelines regarding the deductibilitys as chari=
table contributionss of payments made by taxpayers for admission ta or other
participation in fundraising activities for charity.

You are required to file Form 990+ Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxy only if your gross receipts each year dare normal iy more than
$25+000. Hawevers i you recaive a Form 990 package in the mails please file
the return even if you do not exceed the gross receipts tost, If you are nob
required to Tiles simply attach the label pravideds check the boy in the head-
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ing to indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally $25:000 or less»
and sign the return.

If a return ls requireds it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth’
month after the end of your annual accounting pericd. A penalty of $10 a day
is charged when a return is filed lates unless there is reasonable cause far
the delay. Howevers the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $5:000 ¢r 5 per-
cent of your gross receipts for the years whichever is less. This penalty may
alsa be charged if & return is not completas so please be sure your return is
complete before you file 1%,

You are nnt required to file Federal income tax returns unjess you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income tax return on Fornm
990-Ty Exenmpt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre—
lated trade c¢r business as defined in secticn 513 of the Code.

You need an emplover identification number even if you have na employees.
1f an employer identification number was not enkered on your applicationy a
numbar will be assignad to you and you will be advisad nfit. Please use that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal
Revenue Service.

1f we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
appliess the addendum enclesed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resoive any questions about your exempt
status and foundation statuss you should keep it in your permanent records.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated
in your gower of attorney.

If you have any qdéstionSs piease contact the person Whese name and
telephone number are shown In the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours»

b o P lf ~ Harold M. Browning
e e o "' District Director

Enclosure(s):
Form 372-C




